1	134-122010
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	RESOLUTION: Authorize the Health Department to Accept a \$117,967 Grant for the WIC Program and Appropriate Funds to Program Costs
9	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
10 11	WHEREAS, the WIC (Women, Infants and Children) program is a very beneficial program to the citizens of Winnebago County; and
12 13	WHEREAS, additional Federal funding has become available through the State of Wisconsin due to funding adjustments at the Federal level during 2010; and
14 15	WHEREAS, this additional funding will allow the department to serve a larger population within Winnebago County; and
16	WHEREAS, this is a billable grant and we will only be reimbursed for funds used.
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of
18	Supervisors that it hereby authorizes the Health Department to accept a \$117,967 WIC
19 20	grant and appropriates these funds to program costs.
21	<i>Fiscal note:</i> This resolution is cost neutral. All costs are covered by grant funds.
22	Submitted by:
23 24 25	BOARD OF HEALTH PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE
26 27 28 29	
30 31 32	Committee Vote: <u>7-0</u> Committee Vote: <u>4-1</u>
33 34	Vote required for passage: <u>Two-thirds of Membership</u>

1	Approved by Winnebago County Executive this day of
2	, 2010.
3	
4	
5	County Executive
-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,